

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bacon

- 1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated March 31, 2021, page 3,
2 line 14, strike "**definitions.**" and substitute "**definitions - repeal.**"
- 3 Page 4, line 37, strike "(XI) PRIOR" and substitute:
4 "(XI) (A) IF A PEACE OFFICER IS NOT REQUIRED TO WEAR A
5 BODY-WORN CAMERA, PRIOR".
- 6 Page 4, line 38, after "PHOTOGRAPH" insert "OR USE A BODY-WORN
7 CAMERA TO CAPTURE VIDEO THAT SHOWS CLEARLY AND WITHOUT
8 OBSTRUCTION".
- 9 Page 4, line 40, strike "SHOWUP; AND" and substitute "SHOWUP. THIS
10 SUBSECTION (3)(a)(XI)(A) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2023."
- 11 Page 4, after line 40, insert:
12 "(B) NO LATER THAN JANUARY 1, 2023, USING A BODY-WORN
13 CAMERA, A PEACE OFFICER SHALL RECORD A CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED
14 VIDEO OF THE ENTIRETY OF THE SHOWUP PROCEDURE INCLUDING EACH
15 SUBJECT TO PRESERVE A RECORD OF THE APPEARANCE OF THE SUBJECT AT
16 THE TIME OF THE SHOWUP AND THE LOCATION AND CONDITIONS OF THE
17 SHOWUP, THE ADMONITION A PEACE OFFICER IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE TO
18 AN EYEWITNESS AS REQUIRED BY SUBSECTION (3)(e) OF THIS SECTION,
19 AND THE EYEWITNESS CONFIDENCE STATEMENT REQUIRED BY SUBSECTION
20 (3)(a)(XII) OF THIS SECTION."

** ** ** ** **